

# THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

SOUTHERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL

#### **Announces**

**3**<sup>rd</sup> Batch of Online Classes

CSEET

(Company Secretary Executive Entrance Test) For November 2020 Examination



ICSI-SIRC is conducting Online Classes for CSEET (Company Secretary Executive Entrance Test) November, 2020 Examination. Students who have registered for CSEET may join the Online Classes. Details are given below.

(1st Batch & 2nd Batch conducted successfully with 188 Students)





## **Date of Commecement**

Wednesday, 9th September, 2020 (Classes may end by 17th October, 2020)

**Timing of Classes** 

(Monday to Saturday) 10.00 A.M. to 12.00 Noon 03.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

Interactive **Doubts Clearing** Session on 8th September, 2020 at 11.30 A.M.

## **Mode of Payment (Online Transfer)**

HDFC Bank: Poonamallee High Road Branch; Account Name: SIRC of the ICSI

SB Account No: 04921110000013; IFSC Code: HDFC0000492

Students are required to enter the details in the link after making the payment. https://rb.gy/ov4xyw

Above registered students will be provided the log in ID & Password for online classes separately by email.

### For further details contact:

Mr. C Murugan, Executive (Admin)

Southern India Regional Office, The Institute of Company Secretaries of India ICSI-SIRC House, No.9, Wheat Crofts Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600034.

Phone: 044-28268685/28222212 / Email ID : siro@icsi.edu; chelliah.murugan@icsi.edu (M) 9443796311

Vision

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इहह्बर the truth. abide by the law.

Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance

"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"



Connect with ICSI https://www.facebook.com/ICSI https://twitter.com/ICSI\_CS https://www.linkedin.com/in/the-institute-of-company-secretaries-of-india-icsi-a5899a102/